FORM No. 991 - YAUST DEED (Assignment Restricted)	Wol m94 Page 28825	
ie noj lose se dizenvi kiri in il losed Cu 195 ul fil venut il sogo. Vod pode la delleror in dan Hermigiae isucelleres ferce Ri researegynata villebe modi.	SEP 12 P3:53	
24913	\mathbf{X} . The second se	
ining paradon surges of TRUST DEED and in the second surger of the sec	STATE OF OREGON, County of} ss.	
RONALD C. TABER AND VELDA C. BALL	I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the day	
	\ of at	
Grantor's Name and Address GAYLE PAYNE NICHOLSON	o'clock	
<u></u>	RECORDERRUSE ment/microfilm/reception No	
Beneficiary's Hans and Address ; After recording, return to (Neme, Address, Zip);	Record of of said County. Witness my hand and seal of County	
GAYLE PAYNE NICHOLSON	affixed.	
KLAMATH FALLS, OR. 97603	NAME	
	e sustante place y service una ca By	
THIS TRUST DEED, made this	day of	
ASPEN.TITLE & ESCROW, INC.	And the second s	
MALLE: KAANE, ALONDESON TERME IN REPORTES IN OUR CAR SHE RECTURED IN A STREET	as Beneficiary	
	(ITNESSETH: d conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in	
County, Oregon, des	cribed as:	
County of Klamath, State of Oregon.	ION TO THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in the	
CODE-1-MAP-3809-2984 TT 4200	alia Alia geniari domini 10 an esta consta Generi ditate estatutatos suro dan	
TUTO TROOT DEED TO JUNTOR AND SURORDIN	ATE TO THE TRUST DEED IN FAVOR OF VERNON C	
LUDWIG AND OFELTA LUDWIG, DATED SEPTEM	BRRS10131996	
	nd appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now eroof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with	
FURIAL FURIOR OF SECURING PERFORMA	NCE of apph appropriate of departant human and since and and and	
of IWENTI THREE THOUSAND BIVE HUNDRED A	ND NO/100	
Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date herewith, payable to beneticiary or order and made by grantor, the final payment of principal and interest hereof, if not sooner paid, to be due and payable September 12, 1997.		
The date of maturity of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which the final installment of the note becomes due and pavable. Should the creater of the rates to attend to an attend in the second se		
beneficiary's option all obligations meres in it without its optimizing the written consent or approval of the beneficiary, then, at the		
assignment. To protect the security of this trust dead, trantor advant		
 To protect, preserve and maintain the property in good condition and repair; not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon; not to commit or permit any waste of the property. To complete or restore promptly and in good and habitable condition any building or improvement which may be constructed, dependent or demolection any building or improvement which may be constructed, 		
3. To comply with all laws ordinances, redulations con	wind indicions and anticipant all all a standards and a standards a standards and a standards a standard	
to pay for filling same in the proper public of files, is well as the cost of all lies resches made by filling of cost of all the property as paying and in the property of the original statements public of the original statements of the statement		
uningo by ine and such other nazards as the beneficiary mi	m the buildings now or hereafter crected on the property against loss or y from time to time require, in an amount not less than \$118UTABLE Yal	
ticiary as soon as insured: if the grantor shall fail for any reas	payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the bene-	
any indebtedness secured hereby and in such order as beneficia	in the product of the product of the product of the product of the period of the product of the pro	
under or invalidate any act done pursuant to such notice.	tion of felease shall not cure of walve any default or notice of default here-	
promptly deliver receipts therefor to beneficiary; should the	and to pay all taxes, assessments and other charges that may be levied or h taxes, assessments and other charges become past due or delinquent and grantor fail to make payment of any taxes, assessments, insurance premiums,	
ments of other charges sayable by grantor, either by direct pay	ment of by providing beneficiary with funds with which to make such pay-	
the debt secured by this trust deed, without waiver of any ride	agraphs 6 and 7 of this trust deed, shall be added to and become a part of ta arising from breech of any of the covenants hereof and for such payments, d, as well as the grantor, shall be bound to the same extent that they are	
and the nonpayment thereof shall, at the option of the benefit	d all such payments shall be immediately due and payable without notice, clary, render all sums secured by this trust deed immediately due and pay-	
6. To pay all costs, fees and expenses of this trust inclu frustee incurred in connection with or in enforcing this oblight	iding the cost of title search as well as the other costs and expenses of the	
and in any suit, action or proceeding in which the beneficiary	surporting to affect the security rights or powers of beneliciary or trustee;	
or any suit or action related to this instrument, including but not limited to its validity and/or enforceability, to pay all costs and ex- penses, including evidence of title and the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees; the amount of attorney fees mentioned in this para- graph 7 in all cases shall be fixed by the trial court and in the event of an envel from any indement or dense at the total the		
It is mutually agreed that:	dge reasonable as the beneficiary's or trustee's attorney fees on such appeal.	
ticiary -shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all	shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, bene- or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking,	
NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or sevings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title Insurance company authorized to insure title to real		
property of this state, he subsidiaries, silliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency merced, or an escrow egent licensed under ORS 695.505 to 695.585. "WARNING: 12 USC 1701)-3 regulates and may prohibit exercise of this option. ••The publisher suggests that such an agreement address the issue of obtaining beneficiary's consent in complete detail.		
benusun sehfinsis mut onen au säuseusui ganiste uis 13868 61 0	unanemy centinensy's constant in complete detail.	

ue

28826

And the province of the second spectral to prove the second spectral province of the second

attached hereto, and that the granter will warrant and torever detend the same against all persons whomsered. WARNING: Unless granter provides beneficiary with evidence of insurance coverage as required by the con-WARNING: Unless granter provides beneficiary may nurchase insurance at granter's expense to protect benetract or loan agreement between them, beneficiary may purchase insurance at grantor's expense to protect bene-ficiary's intrest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect grantor's interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage purchased by beneficiary may not pay any claim made by or against grantor. Grantor may later cancel the coverage by providing evidence that grantor has obtained property coverage elsewhere. Grantor is responsible for the cost of any insurance coverage purchased by beneticiary, which cost may be added to grantor's contract or loan balance. If it is so added, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to it. The effective date of coverage may be the date grantor's prior coverage lapsed or the date grantor failed to provide proof of coverage. The coverage beneficiary purchases may be considerably more expensive than insurance grantor might otherwise obtain alone and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law. The grantor warrants that the process of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily lor grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization; or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes, (b) for an organization; or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes,

This deed applies to; inures to the benefit of and binds all parties horeto, their heirs, legatees, devices, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that it the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written. * IMPORTANT HOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever worranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if worranty (c) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-In-Lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiery MUST comply, with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures, for this purpose use Steven-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent, If compliance with the Act is for required, disregard this notice.		
by	county of .Klamath)ss. Chr. as acknowledged before me on Sey 4- 10, 1996. 3. AND. VELDA. C. BALL	
This instrument w	as acknowledged before me on	
OFFICIAL SEAL CAROLE A LINDE NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 056736 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 15, 2000	Canolo A. J. M. Se Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires 8.75-20	
STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:		
of <u>Mortgages</u>	3:53 o'clock P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M96	
FEE \$15:00	By <u>Chican Kuopull</u>	